EN D
A

GR@

DE@

RU@

SP@

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any i garding any of the ir or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

AlaBdaoTe TIG TTAPAKATW 03NYIEG TPIV apXioETE TNV CUVAPHOAGYNON N EYKATATTAOT. AV EXETE EPWTIOEIG TIOU AQOPOUV TIG 0BNYIES 1) EISOTTOINTEIG,

TIAPAKAAW ETTIKOIVWVACTE UE TO ONUEi0 TWANONG yia BorBeia.

Mpoaooxn: H xprion Tou TpoiévTog yia TNAEOPATElg BApUTEPES TOU AVAYPAPOUEVOU OpioU PTTOPET va TTpokaAécel aoTaBEIa 1) {nuia oTn Bdon Kal va

ETTIPEPEI TPAUNPATIONO.

«H Baon ITDETTEI va ToTroBeTNBE( Pe Tov TPOTIO TTou Ba BeiTe OTIG 0dNYieg. AGBOG TPOTIOG EYKATAOTAONG PTTOPET VO TTPOKAAETEI {NHIG A KaI TPAUUATIOHO.

« Ma TV eyKaraoTaon Ba TTPETTEI va XPNOIHOTIOIOUVTAI Ta CWOTA epyaAeia Kal EEOTTAICHOG. AUTG To TTpOidv Ba TpETel va eyKaTacTalei aTmd emayyeAuartia.

« AuTO TO TIPOIGV £x€I OXEDIAOTEI yIa OTAPIEN OF TOiXO amd TOUPAA 1y TOIEVTO Kat 6€ SokoUg 0THPIENG yupooavidag.

+ ZIYOUPEUTEITE TTWG N ETIQAVEIX TTOU Ba aTnpIXTEi N Baon Ba pTropei va avtégel To guvduaopévo BApog TnG BAang Kal Tng TNAE6pAanG.

« XpnoipoTrolgioTe TIg BISEG TTOU Tag TTAPEXOVTAI KAl U TIG BIBWVETE UTTEPBOAIKE OQIXTA.

* AuTé TO TTPOIdV TTEPIEXEI HIKPA AVTIKEINEVA TTOU €ival eTTIKIVOUVA O€ TTEPITTTwon kaTdTroong. KpathoTe auTd Ta avTIKEipeva pakpId ato Taidid.

+ AuTO TO TTPOIdV £XEI OXEDIOOTEI yIa XPrioN O€ ECWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG HOVOo. H Xprian Tou o€ eEWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG PTTOPET va 0dNyAOEl O€ KATATTPOPT) TOU
TTPOIOVTOG Kall VA ETTIPEPEI TPAUHATIOHO.

ZHMANTIKO: ZiyoupeuTeiTe TTWG N CUCKEUAGTTA TIEPIEXEI OAX TO PEPN OTTWG TTEPIYPAPOVTAI OTIG 0dNYiEg XPAONG TTAPaKATW. AV AETTEI KATI, ETTIKOIVWVATTE

HE TO onueio TWANCNG TOU TTPOIGVTOG.

ZYNTHPHZH: EAéyxeTe ouxvd TTwg n Baon eival otaBepri kal a0@aAig TPog Xpran (TOUAGXIoTov KABe 3 PAVEG).

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.

VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zuléssige Gewicht iiberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

+ Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgema@e Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und rwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.

« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden.

« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten konnen.

« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die r beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.

« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren.

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitét priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entierement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer I'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a lintérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

ersonnes.

II\ﬁPQRTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
ndommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il Ia remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stre et fiable

MMepen Hauanom ycTaHoBKY 1 CBOPKY NpouMTaliTe PYKOBOACTBO NO ycTaHoske. Ecnu y Bac BosHukm BONPOCHI W unm ¥, cBAXUTECH C Bawum
TIOKabHbIM PACTIPOCTPAHATENEM NS MIONY4EHNS NOMOLLM.

BHyMaHme: VIcnonb3oBakie NpoayKToB, BEC KOTOPLIX NPEBLIIAET YKa3aHHbl PACHETHbIV BEC, MOKET NPUBECTA K "

+ Onopbl AOMKHbI BbiTh KaK 370 MoKa3aHo B He YCTaHOBKa MOXET NPUBECTM K NONYHEHMIO CEPbE3HbIX TPABM.

ot 7 n MpoayKT AomKeH TONbKO

« MpORYKT NpeHa3HaveH AN YCTaHOBKM Ha CTeHbl, TBEpIblE CTeHbI MM kWP CTeHbI.

* YBeuTecs, 4To Hecyllast BBIIEPKUT BEC " BCErO W KOMINEKTYIOLMX.

+ HeoBxoaumo ucnonb3osath uayLuMe B KOMANEKTe yCTaHoBOHbIE Wypynbl n HE MEPETAMMBATD ycTaHOBOYHbIE Lypynbl

* [kl TDORYKT CONEDKIT WGITEHSHAG AETar, KOTODHIE TPOACTABTFOT OACHOCTS VAYLIGH P TPOT Takve petanm XpaHUTL B 17 eTed MecTe.

* [lanHbiii npoaykT TonbKo ANA 8 [AHHOTO MPOYKTA Ha YIIMLIE MOXET NPUBECTY K MOIOMKE NPOAYKTA 1 MIONYHEHMIO TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoskoit y6eanTecs, 4To Bbl MONy4Mni BCE AETanM B COOTBETCTBUM CO CMIUCKOM KOMNEKTyloWwX. ECIIM He XBaTaeT Kakux-nu6o AeTaneii unu oHi nonomakl, CBSXUTECH C Bawmm
MECTHbIM PacrpoCTpaHMTENeM No BONpoCy 3aMeHsl.
TEXHUYECKOE OBCINY)XMBAHMUE: Heo6Xono perynsipHo NpoBEpsTh (KaK MUHMYM, pag 8 TpH Mecsilia), 4ToBl JiH 6bin nero 6eino

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacién y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto esté disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sélida, concreto sélido o bloques.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun Ia lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Tilt Wall Mount

Odnyiec eykardotaong

— >

©®0666000000000|

OQOGGGQOOOOOOOO\

!

[ Y e Y Y Y

U
|
0
l

—

\ﬁ(ﬁga—%fvﬂ

200x200/300x300
400x200/400x400 0lbs
RATED

NXT 550




@MDIIIIID @ﬁm \/ % %_ % Mn c@iyyete Ti¢ Bidec umepBolka!
M4 (x4) MBx30 (xd) %V- £ Do not overtighten the screws!
(Dmm X X X X

(] o § R
M5x14(x4) M6x30(x4) M8x5CO(x4) \ NI \i

_ ("
= f8) 0 ) ‘*s
[cooocoooessecces o™ L/

D (x4) E(x8) F(x8)
(x1)

—
[coooococoeesscces [ )| @%
—

(x1) H (x4) I (x4)

A/B(M6x14)

Eykatdotaon og [ 55 M 5 6 AKa!
yupooavida g n o@iyyete Ti¢ Bideg umepBolika

i 1
Drywall installation Do not overtighten the screws!

B(M6x30)/C(M8x30)  B(M6x30)/C(M8x30)

Eykatdotaon og ToUBAa i TOIHEVTO
Cement or brick wall installation




